BOROUGH OF SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS
Annual Notice of Borough Council Meetings

Pursuant to the requirements of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et
seq., notice is hereby given that the following schedule of meetings of the Mayor and Council
has been established for the year 2026:

Tuesday, January 20" (3rd Tuesday)

Monday, February 2" Tuesday, February 17" (3rd Tuesday)
Monday, March 2" Monday, March 16"

Monday, April 6% Monday, April 20

Monday, May 4% Monday, May 18

Monday, June 1° Monday, June 15%

Monday, July 20"
Monday, August 17
Tuesday, September 8" (2nd Tuesday) Monday, September 21
Monday, October 5% Monday, October 19"
Monday, November 16"
Monday, December 21
Public sessions will commence on these dates at 7:00 p.m. and when necessary, will be preceded

by an Executive (Closed) Session commencing no earlier than 6:00 p.m. All meetings will be
held in the Municipal Building located at 555 Brighton Avenue, Spring Lake Heights.

Formal action may be taken including the introduction and adoption of resolutions and
ordinances. These meetings are subject to being canceled, re-scheduled or may have a change in
location with prior notice provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.

Janine Gillis, Borough Clerk
Approved: January 5, 2026



